NFPA HYDRAULIC CYLINDER
MEDIUM DUTY 1500PSI
Manufactured for various types of ap-
plications in automation.  Built to last.
The SL series is manufactured to NFPA
specifications.  Comes with various
mounting options, thread options and
material options.

SL SERIES TABLE OF CONTENTS.  Pages: D1 to D19
SL SERIES: CYLINDER CONSTRUCTION   PG.  D-2
SL SERIES: HOW TO ORDER     PG.  D-3
SL SERIES: FIG 3 SPECIAL OPTIONS    PG.  D-4
CODE: MOUNT: DESRIPTION:
TD,TC,TB MX1,2,3 Extended Tie Rods   PG.  D-5/6
J  MF1  Front Flange   PG.  D-5/6
H  MF2  Rear Flange    PG.  D-5/6
BB  MP1  Rear Fixed Clevis   PG.  D-7/8
BC  MP2  Rear Detachable Clevis  PG.  D-7/8
BE  MP3  Cap Fixed Eye   PG.  D-7/8
C  MS2  Side Lugs    PG.  D-9/10
E  MS3  Center Lugs    PG.  D-9/10
F  MS4  Side Tapped    PG.  D-9/10
D  MT1  Front Trunnion   PG.  D-11/12
DB  MT2  Rear Trunnion   PG.  D-11/12
DD  MT4  Center Trunnion   PG.  D-11/12
CB  MS1  Foot Mount    PG.  D-13/14
G  MS7  Side End Lugs   PG.  D-13/14
JB  MF5  Square Front Flange  PG.  D-15/16
HB  MF6  Square Rear Flange  PG.  D-15/16
SB  Spherical Bearing Mount (1.5” to 6”)  PG.  D-17
CLEVIS BRACKET       PG.  D-18
EYE BRACKET       PG.  D-18
PIN OPTIONS       PG.  D-18
ROD CLEVIS OPTIONS      PG.  D-19
ROD EYE OPTIONS      PG.  D-19
ALIGNMENT COUPLERS      PG.  D-19
D-1
MP1 MOUNT
PG. D-7/8
MP2 MOUNT
PG. D-7/8
MP3 MOUNT
PG. D-7/8
MS1 MOUNT
PG. D-13/14
MS2 MOUNT
PG. D-9/10
MS4 MOUNT
PG. D-9/10
MT2 MOUNT
PG. D-11/12
MT4 MOUNT
PG. D-11/12
MT1 MOUNT
PG. D-11/12
MF6 MOUNT
PG. D-15/16
MF5 MOUNT
PG. D-15/16
MX1,2,3 MOUNT
PG. D-5/6
MF2 MOUNT
PG. D-5/6
MF2 MOUNT
PG. D-5/6
MS7 MOUNT
PG. D-13/14
MS3 MOUNT
PG. D-9/10
SB MOUNT
PG. D-17
SUPERIOR
1500 PSI HYDRAULIC : 1.5” BORE UPTO 8” BORE
SL SERIES CYLINDER
HEAD AND CAP:
The head and cap are precision
machined from steel blocks
TIE RODS:
High strength stress proof.
100,000PSI yield steel.
CYLINDER BARREL:

D-2
SUPERIOR
HOW TO ORDER:  SL SERIES
4.00 CA BB SL T 1.75 4 CA 12.00 X30
BORE
SIZE:
CUSHION:
CA—
Cushion
on head.
MOUNT:
Option:
SEE FIG
1
SERIES:
SL—Double acting
SLD—Double acting,
Dual rod
SSL—Double acting,
Stainless Steel
SSLD—Double acting,
dual rod, Stainless
Steel
PORT:
U—
NPTF Ports
T—
SAE PORTS
P—
SAE FLANGE
PORTS
ROD SIZE:
SEE FIG 2
ROD THREAD:
4—Small male
4S—Small male with stud
8—Intermediate male
5—Full Male thread
9—Short female
3—Special end (specify)
CUSHION:
CA—
Cushion on
cap
STROKE:
Specify in inches
Ex: 12.625 = 125/8
SPECIAL OPTIONS:
SEE FIG 3
MEDIUM DUTY HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS 1500PSI
FIG 1
MOUNTING OPTIONS:
Mount  Code
MX1  TD
MX2  TC
MX3  TB
MS1  CB
MS2  C
MS4  F
MS7  G
MP1  BB
MP2  BC
MP4  BD
MT1  D
MT2  DB
MT4  DD
MF1  J
MF2  H
MF5  JB
ME3  JB (8)
MF6  HB
ME4  HB(8)
Spherical bearing  SB